

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

First Appeal No.1016/2009

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mrs. Poonam Mittal for the Appellant
Mr. R. S. Kate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. S. T. Bhosale i/b. Dilip Bodke for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : JUNE 3, 2019

P.C.

1 Heard. The learned counsel for the Appellant Insurance Company seeks six weeks' time to file private paper book.

2 It is to be noted in the present proceedings, this court, by order dated 28.08.2009 had directed the Appellant to file private paper book, which is not done.

3 Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Appellant, time to comply with the said order is extended.

4 Hence, following order is passed:

a. The Appellant to file private paper book on or before 26.07.2019, with copy to other side and file an Affidavit of service to that effect, failing which the First Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

(K.K.TATED, J.)