

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1016 OF 2009**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Vs
Uttam Chandrakant Bankar & Anr. ...Respondents.

Mr. Sharad Bhosale with Ms. Sujata Lohar & Mr. Amar Dhumal, i/b.
Mr. Dilip Bodake, for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
(Head of the Panel).**

**S.N.PATIL, (Retired District Judge)
Member.**

**TANVI G. TAPKIRE,
(Panel Advocate)**

DATE : 13th DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Place the matter before next Lok Adalat.

**(TANVI G. TAPKIRE) (S. N. PATIL) (S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR,J)
(Panel Advocate) (Retired District Judge) (Head of the Panel).
Member**